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Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES 2017-18


Finance Portfolio
24-25 May 2017


Department/Agency: All
Outcome/Program: General
Topic: Laptops

Senator: Bilyk
Question reference number: F131
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 7 July 2017

Number of pages: 2

Question:

a. How many laptops are currently on issue to staff of the Department and agencies in the

portfolio?
b. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?
c. How many new laptops were purchased by the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?
d. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for staff of the Department and agencies in the portfolio in calendar year 2016?
e. How many laptops did the Department and agencies in the portfolio have to be replace due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?


Answer:

Finance:
a. 1139
b.
Make and model No.
HP Elitebook 820 (laptop) 596
Microsoft Surface Pro 4 (Laptop/Tablet) 543

c – e:  Nil.


Australian Electoral Commission:
a. 492
b.
Make and model No.
HP EliteBook 840 G2 Notebook 492

c – e:  Nil.
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Commonwealth Superannuation Corporation:
a. 69
b.
Make and model No.
Acer TravelMate 8471 2
Acer TravelMate P633 33
Toshiba Portege Z930 12
Dell Precision 5510 2
Dell Latitude E5570 2
Toshiba Portege R700 1
Toshiba Portege R830 6
Toshiba Portege Z30-A 11

c. 4
d. $12,253.25
e. Nil.


Future Fund Management Agency: Refer to Budget Estimates 2017-18 question on notice
F141.


Independent Parliamentary Expenses Authority (IPEA):
a. 23
b.
Make and model No.
HP Elitebooks 23

c – e: N/A - IPEA was not an entity in 2016.

